Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000012590 FILED December 11, 2006 Sec. Of State sprather

SWIM ORLANDO INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: SWIM ORLANDO INC

Article II

The principal place of business address:

YMCA AQUATIC CENTER 8422 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE ORLANDO, FL. 32819

The mailing address of the corporation is: PO BOX 691385 ORLANDO, FL. 32869

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: TO EDUCATE YOUTH AND TO OPERATE A COMPETITIVE SWIM TEAM FOR SWIMMERS OF ALL AGES

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTMENT BY THE BOARD

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CAROL NASH 6931 LUCCA STREET ORLANDO, FL. 32819 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: CAROL NASH

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CAROL NASH 6931 LUCCA STREET

ORLANDO FL 32819

Incorporator Signature: CAROL NASH

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: PRES CAROL NASH 6931 LUCCA STREET ORLANDO, FL. 32819

Title: VP MEL NASH 6931 LUCCA STREET ORLANDO, FL. 32819

Title: SEC KAREN CLAYCOMB 4902 SOUTH QUAIL RUN AVE SIOUX FALLS, SD. 57108

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 12/06/2006

N06000012590 FILED December 11, 2006 Sec. Of State sprather